
2025 Hawaii Pacific University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 26, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-36   Conf: 12-24   Home: 9-20   Away: 9-16   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (308), Opp (370)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Cote (1), Langford (1), Oshiro (1),
Panganoran (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Caporus-Santos (2), Cote (2), Larson (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (160-
184), Cote (69-80), Molina (31-34), Thompson (24-29), O'Dowd (17-18), Oseguera (8-11), Larson (6-7), Caporus-Santos (5-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Hernandez, Tiari .329 50-50 143 21 47 16 0 0 25 63 .441 15 1 14 1 .377 8 3 9-9 279 17 4 .987
20 Cote, Danielle .324 50-48 111 7 36 6 0 1 12 45 .405 10 1 10 1 .379 2 4 2-2 152 15 5 .971
3 Oshiro, Alexis .322 53-52 149 27 48 6 3 1 22 63 .423 22 1 10 0 .413 0 7 16-19 85 2 0 1.000
10 Larson, Jewel .296 45-37 108 16 32 8 2 0 16 44 .407 9 3 11 2 .361 2 3 12-13 67 30 10 .907

8
Ching, Angel Leigh
"Hoku" .246 54-54 138 15 34 3 2 4 19 53 .384 9 0 22 1 .289 2 3 10-12 103 8 4 .965

18 Panganoran, Taimane .240 43-39 75 10 18 2 1 0 11 22 .293 6 0 4 0 .296 0 5 1-1 86 47 8 .943
33 Pagampao, Makayla .237 47-33 114 8 27 7 0 2 22 40 .351 6 0 18 1 .270 2 0 2-2 1 1 0 1.000
7 Marshall, Marissa .167 49-40 108 8 18 2 1 0 12 22 .204 8 2 15 1 .233 2 6 2-2 40 61 5 .953
1 Hirano, Taryn .444 35-34 108 29 48 8 8 0 5 72 .667 16 0 9 0 .512 1 2 18-20 71 80 6 .962
11 Poulin, Neva .299 40-32 87 7 26 3 0 0 5 29 .333 2 3 9 1 .337 0 2 1-1 62 3 1 .985
19 Karle, Lauren .250 3-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Molina, Layla .239 32-23 46 3 11 3 0 0 5 14 .304 1 0 11 0 .250 1 1 1-1 6 34 3 .930
14 O'Dowd, Maggie .222 21-9 18 0 4 0 0 0 1 4 .222 2 0 4 0 .300 0 0 0-0 2 6 0 1.000
0 Tanno, Felicia .200 36-11 35 5 7 0 0 0 1 7 .200 5 0 8 0 .293 1 1 2-3 32 10 1 .977
6 Pulachet, Lalia .200 42-16 20 13 4 0 0 0 1 4 .200 4 1 5 0 .360 0 1 5-6 28 4 2 .941
2 Retuta, Jade .167 18-4 18 3 3 1 0 0 0 4 .222 3 0 6 0 .286 0 0 2-2 8 0 0 1.000
22 Gonzalez, Maddy .158 19-3 19 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 .211 4 0 6 0 .304 0 1 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
25 Langford, Alana .146 27-10 41 3 6 1 1 0 3 9 .220 5 0 9 1 .239 0 0 1-1 22 11 4 .892
5 Molina, Savina .063 18-8 16 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .063 1 0 5 0 .118 0 2 1-2 14 10 1 .960

21
Caporus-Santos,
Trinity .059 16-1 17 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .059 2 0 5 0 .150 1 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

23 Oseguera, Angelica .000 19-4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 7 4 .667
15 Thompson, Taylor .000 34-28 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 3 5 2 .800
Totals .272 54-54 1379 178 375 67 18 8 162 502 .364 131 12 184 9 .335 22 42 85-96 1072 351 60 .960
Opponents .333 54-54 1518 298 505 99 24 20 268 712 .469 116 38 162 3 .389 24 44 80-92 1094 450 48 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA

21
Caporus-Santos,
Trinity 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0

33 Pagampao, Makayla 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 1 0
6 Pulachet, Lalia 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
15 Thompson, Taylor 3.33 12-14 34 28 15 4-0 1 164.0 182 98 78 48 114 39 9 10 .280 15 18 0 9 17
4 Molina, Layla 5.04 5-10 21 15 6 0-0 0 91.2 135 79 66 31 24 28 5 3 .339 2 9 0 3 12
23 Oseguera, Angelica 5.93 0-4 19 4 1 0-0 0 54.1 92 59 46 20 17 16 6 2 .379 8 8 0 5 11
14 O'Dowd, Maggie 8.19 1-8 17 7 0 0-0 0 47.0 96 62 55 14 7 16 4 5 .425 1 3 0 6 4
Totals 4.80 18-36 94 54 22 4 1 357.1 505 298 245 116 162 99 24 20 .333 28 38 0 24 44
Opponents 2.82 36-18 92 54 27 6 5 364.2 375 178 147 131 184 67 18 8 .272 19 12 0 22 42



2025 Hawaii Pacific University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 26, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Oshiro, Alexis 87 85 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 O'Dowd, Maggie 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 17 1 .944 0 0
2 Retuta, Jade 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Gonzalez, Maddy 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Caporus-Santos, Trinity 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 2 0
33 Pagampao, Makayla 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hernandez, Tiari 300 279 17 4 .987 11 0 0 — 0 0
11 Poulin, Neva 66 62 3 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Tanno, Felicia 43 32 10 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Cote, Danielle 172 152 15 5 .971 0 69 11 .863 2 0
8 Ching, Angel Leigh "Hoku" 115 103 8 4 .965 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hirano, Taryn 157 71 80 6 .962 6 0 0 — 0 0
5 Molina, Savina 25 14 10 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Marshall, Marissa 106 40 61 5 .953 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Panganoran, Taimane 141 86 47 8 .943 8 0 0 — 0 0
6 Pulachet, Lalia 34 28 4 2 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Molina, Layla 43 6 34 3 .930 0 31 3 .912 0 0
10 Larson, Jewel 107 67 30 10 .907 3 6 1 .857 1 0
25 Langford, Alana 37 22 11 4 .892 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Thompson, Taylor 10 3 5 2 .800 1 24 5 .828 0 0
23 Oseguera, Angelica 12 1 7 4 .667 0 8 3 .727 0 0
19 Karle, Lauren 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1483 1072 351 60 .960 32 160 24 .870 5 0
Opponents 1592 1094 450 48 .970 46 168 20 .894 3 0


